



August 10, 2025

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Listing Manager,</b><br><b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br><b>Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G</b><br><b>Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)</b><br><b>Mumbai – 400051, India</b><br><b>Symbol: YATRA</b><br><b>ISIN No.: INE0JR601024</b> | <b>Manager - CRD</b><br><b>BSE Limited</b><br><b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers</b><br><b>Dalal Street,</b><br><b>Mumbai – 400001, India</b><br><b>Scrip Code: 543992</b><br><b>ISIN No.: INE0JR601024</b> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

**Sub: Newspaper publication – Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith the extract of the newspapers, containing the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, in the following editions, published on Sunday, August 10, 2025:

- i. Financial Express (English);
- ii. Navshakti (Marathi)

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company at [www.yatra.com](http://www.yatra.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**Yours sincerely,**  
**For Yatra Online Limited**

**Darpan Batra**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**M. No. A15719**

**Encl.:** As above

**Yatra Online Limited**

[www.yatra.com](http://www.yatra.com)

**Registered Office:**

Unit No. B-2/101, 1st Floor, Marathon Innova Building,  
Marathon Nextgen Complex, B-Wing, G. Kadam Marg,  
Opp. Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel (West),  
Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra.  
T: +91 22 44357700

**Corporate Office:**

Gulf Adiba, 4th Floor, Plot No. 272, Udyog Vihar,  
Phase - II, Sector 20, Gurugram, Haryana -122008  
T: +91 0124 4591700  
E: [legal@yatra.com](mailto:legal@yatra.com)

# ICICI Bank hikes minimum savings balance to ₹50K

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, August 9

ICICI BANK HAS raised the minimum balance requirement for its new savings bank accounts opened on or after August 1 by five times to ₹50,000. The minimum monthly average balance (MAB) for savings bank accounts till July 31 for ICICI Bank customers was ₹10,000. Similarly, MAB for semi-urban locations and rural locations have been increased five times to ₹25,000 and ₹10,000, respectively, according to information available on the ICICI Bank website.

In case account holders fail to meet the MAB, customers will be liable to pay penal charges of 6% of the shortfall in required MAB, or ₹500, whichever is lower. The balance in the savings bank account of ICICI Bank earns interest of 2.5% per annum, it said.

The increased MAB will be applicable for new accounts opened on or after August 1. Customers who have opened accounts before August 1 will have to maintain the old level of MAB as of now.

Salary account holders or PM Jandhan account holders and basic savings bank deposit account holders are exempt from this high MAB as these are

## Govt to roll out ₹2,250-cr export promotion mission soon

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, August 9

THE GOVERNMENT IS expected to soon announce support measures under the proposed ₹2,250-crore export promotion mission to help insulate industry from global trade uncertainties arising from Trump tariffs, an official said.

"We are in dialogue with exporters to see how we can support them best in different ways, like ease of doing business. We are looking at how to give a boost to domestic consumption. We are looking at new supply chains, which we can capture, new markets, and new products," the official said.

The mission may include components, such as easy credit schemes for MSME and e-commerce exporters, facilitation of overseas warehousing, and global branding initiatives to tap emerging export opportunities.

The government on February 1 announced the setting up of the mission with an outlay of ₹2,250 crore.

India's exports remained flat at \$35.14 billion in June due to global economic uncertainties, while the trade deficit narrowed to a four-month low of \$18.78 billion during the month.

During April-June FY26, exports increased 1.92% to \$112.17 billion, while imports rose 4.24% to \$179.44 billion.

# Uttarkashi: Over 1,000 airlifted; evacuation underway

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Uttarkashi, August 9

HELICOPTERS MADE MULTIPLE sorties on Saturday to evacuate people from areas surrounding the disaster-hit Dharali in Uttarkashi as rescue operations entered the fifth day with the thrust on improving road connectivity and supplying food packets to the affected people.

SDRF's dog squad walked

through dilapidated buildings swamped with rubble in search of those who went missing after the devastating mudslide in Kheer Ganga on Tuesday tore through Dharali bazar razing hotels and homestays to the ground and swept away all that came in its way killing people and leaving behind a trail of destruction.

The SDRF is searching for people trapped under the debris in Dharali by conducting a thor-

## District administration has confirmed four deaths, recovery of two bodies and 49 people missing

ough search in the damaged buildings with the help of state-of-the-art equipment like victim locating and thermal imaging cameras and a dog squad.

"Apart from the fast evacuation of stranded people, we have

to focus on the search and rescue of the missing people," Uttarakhand DGP Deepam Seth said.

The district administration has confirmed four deaths in the tragedy, recovery of two bodies and 49 people going missing since the disaster.

The IAF's Chinook and Ai-17 helicopters besides those of Uttarakhand civil aviation authority began making sorties from early morning to rescue people taking shelter in various

locations of the district.

By Saturday evening since the start of evacuation on Wednesday, more than 1,000 people were airlifted from around Dharali and Harsil where an army camp had also suffered damages in the flashflood leaving nine of its personnel missing.

Work on the construction of a Bailey bridge at Linchigad near Gangnani went on a war footing to improve road connectivity to the affected areas.

**ARTIFICIAL ELECTRONICS INTELLIGENT MATERIAL LIMITED**  
(Formerly DATASOFT APPLICATION SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED)  
CIN: L31100TN1992PLC156105  
Registered Office: No - 42, Commercial Complex, Hiranandani Parks, Senthamangalam Village, Vadakkupattu, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu, India, 603204

**Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2025**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ending on 30.06.2025 | Year to Date Figures 31.03.2025 | Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2024 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 718.01                       | 2682.29                         | 108.00                                                           |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 88.22                        | 370.99                          | 23.96                                                            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 88.22                        | 370.99                          | 23.96                                                            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 60.51                        | 283.01                          | 17.65                                                            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 60.51                        | 283.01                          | 17.65                                                            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1696.58                      | 1696.58                         | 113.18                                                           |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                                         | -                            | 1461.87                         | -                                                                |
| 8       | Face Value of Equity Share Capital                                                                                                           | 10/-                         | 10/-                            | 10/-                                                             |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)                                                                                                         | 0.36                         | 3.43                            | 1.56                                                             |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Date: 08.08.2025  
Place: Chengalpattu

For, Artificial Electronics Intelligent Material Limited  
(Formerly Datasoft Application Software (India) Limited)  
Sd/-  
Uma Nandam  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 02220048

**yatra**  
Regd. Off: B2/101, 1st Floor, Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, B Wing, G. Kadam Marg, Opp. Peninsula Corp. Park, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 013  
Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4/Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India - 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040MH2005PLC158404

**Yatra Online Limited**

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025**  
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No.    | Particulars                                                                                                                        | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2025 |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                    | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| 1          | Total Income from Operations (including other income)                                                                              | 2,154.08                 | 1,090.97                 | 8,232.73              |
| 2          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                            | 170.83                   | 43.39                    | 351.27                |
| 3          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | 170.83                   | 43.39                    | 351.27                |
| 4          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                        | 159.97                   | 40.42                    | 365.74                |
| 5          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | 159.00                   | 38.77                    | 362.68                |
| 6          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                               | 156.92                   | 156.92                   | 156.92                |
| 7          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                | -                        | -                        | 7,680.71              |
| 8          | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)                                                                                      |                          |                          |                       |
| a) Basic   |                                                                                                                                    | 1.02                     | 0.26                     | 2.33                  |
| b) Diluted |                                                                                                                                    | 1.02                     | 0.26                     | 2.33                  |

Notes  
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025**  
(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                               | Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2025 |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                           | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Audited               |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (including other income)                                                                                     | 1,113.43                 | 746.98                   | 5,259.58              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                   | 73.70                    | 21.38                    | 174.82                |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                              | 73.70                    | 21.38                    | 174.82                |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                               | 73.70                    | 21.38                    | 174.82                |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | 73.31                    | 19.54                    | 172.46                |

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2025.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available for investors at https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc\_downloads/2025/08/Financial-Results.pdf, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Yatra Online Limited  
Dhruv Shringi  
Whole Time Director cum CEO  
DIN: 00334986

Date: August 08, 2025  
Place: Gurugram

**HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED**  
CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com  
Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**  
(₹ in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | STANDALONE    |            |            | CONSOLIDATED  |            |            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.06.2025    | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2025    | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 11925.12      | 10109.70   | 52573.13   | 11925.12      | 10109.70   | 52573.13   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items                                                                         | 596.44        | (561.20)   | 1490.06    | 596.29        | (561.43)   | 1488.76    |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)                                                     | 596.44        | (561.20)   | 1490.06    | 596.29        | (561.43)   | 1488.76    |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional &/or Extra ordinary Items)                                                   | 596.44        | (561.20)   | 1490.06    | 596.29        | (561.43)   | 1488.76    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 527.39        | (685.71)   | 1026.08    | 527.24        | (685.94)   | 1024.78    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)                                                                                            | 1845.43       | 1845.43    | 1845.43    | 1845.43       | 1845.43    | 1845.43    |
| 7       | Reserves excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance sheet of previous year                                                  | -             | -          | 13573.08   | -             | -          | 13567.87   |
| 8(i)    | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted                                                            | 3.23          | (3.04)     | 8.07       | 3.23          | (3.04)     | 8.07       |
| 8(ii)   | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted                                                             | 3.23          | (3.04)     | 8.07       | 3.23          | (3.04)     | 8.07       |

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the company website (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Kochi  
August 08, 2025

**SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
Regd Office: No 100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru-560 099.  
Website - www.suprajit.com, email - info@suprajit.com  
CIN - L29199KA1985PLC006934

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025.**  
(Rs. in Million)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE            |            |            |            | CONSOLIDATED          |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | For the Quarter ended |            | Year ended | 31.03.2025 | For the Quarter ended |            | Year ended |            |
|                                                                                                                                              | 30.06.2025            | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 |            | 30.06.2025            | 31.03.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited             | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited             | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1 Total Income from operations                                                                                                               | 3,900.08              | 4,351.68   | 3,768.94   | 17,184.63  | 8,629.15              | 8,769.24   | 7,348.57   | 32,769.52  |
| 2 Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)                                                | 654.57                | 718.54     | 641.36     | 3,241.23   | 709.75                | 502.04     | 584.15     | 1,973.59   |
| 3 Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)                                           | 654.57                | 718.54     | 641.36     | 3,241.23   | 709.75                | 502.04     | 584.15     | 1,973.59   |
| 4 Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)                                       | 492.77                | 544.56     | 510.17     | 2,527.28   | 480.85                | 272.37     | 381.37     | 992.65     |
| 5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 447.32                | 553.38     | 492.40     | 2,514.45   | 372.07                | 295.08     | 321.11     | 915.36     |
| 6 Equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each per share)                                                                                 | 137.16                | 137.16     | 138.46     | 137.16     | 137.16                | 137.16     | 138.46     | 137.16     |
| 7 Earning per share ( of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic                                                       | 3.59                  | 3.97       | 3.68       | 18.33      | 3.51                  | 1.98       | 2.75       | 7.20       |
| 8 Earning per share ( of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Diluted                                                     | 3.59                  | 3.97       | 3.68       | 18.31      | 3.50                  | 1.98       | 2.75       | 7.19       |

Note :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange web sites, at a link (http://www.bseindia.com/corporates) and (https://nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website at www.suprajit.com.

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025**  
(Rs. in Millions)

| Particulars                 | Standalone-YTD |            |          | Consolidated-YTD |            |          |
|-----------------------------|----------------|------------|----------|------------------|------------|----------|
|                             | 30.06.2025     | 30.06.2024 | Growth % | 30.06.2025       | 30.06.2024 | Growth % |
| Net Revenue from operations | 3,900.08       | 3,768.94   | 3.48     | 8,629.15         | 7,348.57   | 17.43    |

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : August 09, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
K. AJITH KUMAR RAI  
Chairman  
(DIN - 01160327)

epaper.financialexpress.com

